

SC no. 206/21
State Vs. Imran & Ors.
FIR No. 214/2020
PS Bhajan Pura

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

28.04.2021

Present: Sh.R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
None for accused.

In view of office order No. 3013-3029/Judl./
NE/KKD/Delhi/2021 dated 24.04.2021 of Ld. Principal District &
Sessions Judge, North East, KKD Courts, Delhi, case is adjourned for
further proceedings on **04.06.2021**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
28.04.2021