

SC No. 206/2021
State Vs. Imran & Others
FIR No. 214 /2020
PS Bhajan Pura

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

28.02.2022

Present: Sh.Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State.
Accused Imran and Imran @ Model are produced from
J/C (through VC).
Sh. Satender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW Saurabh Gupta is present through V/C, but he is
discharged unexamined as proceedings are being conducted through
VC.

Put up for PE on **06.06.2022**.

Material witnesses be summoned for next date of
hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
28.02.2022