

SC No. 206/2021  
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS  
FIR No. 214 /2020  
PS Bhajan Pura

17.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
SH. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran S/o Sh. Rashid.  
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran @ Model.  
Both the accused persons produced from JC.

PW2 HC Virender is present, examined and discharged. Cross-examination nil. Opportunity given to both the Ld. Counsels for the accused persons. Bail application of accused Imran S/o Rashid is kept pending for 05.01.2023.

Put up for PE on **27.02.2023**.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
17.12.2022