

SC No. 206/2021
State Vs. Imran And Others
FIR No. 214 /2020
PS Bhajan Pura

25.04.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from JC with their respective counsels.

Matter is fixed for PE. Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Imran. Taken on record.

PW2 Saurabh Gupta (complainant) and PW3 HC Ram Roop are present, partly examined-in-chief. Their further examinations-in-chief are deferred for want of case property i.e. mobile phone. Complainant Saurabh Gupta submits that he will produce the same on NDOH. Both witnesses are bound down for NDOH. Put up for PE on 08.07.2023.

The case property has been exhibited today during evidence of witness Saurabh. The photographs of the same before resealing it and printouts be filed on the record by SHO on NDOH.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Imran @ Model that he has severe pain in his left leg. Accordingly, it is directed that jail authorities shall make available proper treatment to him preferably at GTB hospital and report be furnished about his treatment on 10.05.2023. Copy of this order be sent to jail authorities for information and compliance.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.04.2023