

08.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused are produced from J/C.  
Sh.S.N.Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran.  
Sh. Vijay Goswami,Ld. Cousnel for accused Imran@  
Model.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW2 Saurabh Gupta is present, cross examined and discharged.
2. Medical report of accused Imran @ Model has been received from Jail. Ld. Counsel for accused has filed an application for uncertified copy of the same. Allowed.
3. Supplementary chargesheet has been filed containing FSL result of ballistic division and sanction of Addl. DCP. Copy of the same supplied to accused persons against due receipt.
4. Put up for PE on 04.09.2023. Witness mentioned at serial No. 3 and 4, as per list of witnesses, be summoned. IO and MHC(M)shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
08.07.2023