

SC No. 206/2021
State Vs.Imran And Others
FIR No. 214 /2020
PS Bhajan Pura

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Imran @ Modal is produced from J/C.
Accused Imran is absent.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present. Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that presently accused Imran S/o. Rashid is lodged in J/C in connection with case FIR No. 63/2020, PS Dayalpur, U/s. 147/148/186/34 IPC.

2. Let production warrants be issued against accused Imran S/o. Sh. Rashid for the next date of hearing.

3. Put up for PE on 29.11.2023. Witnesses be summoned in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.09.2023