

SC No. 206/2021
State Vs. Imran And Others
FIR No.214 /2020
PS Bhajan Pura

29.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Imran @ Model and Imran are produced from
J/C(though on bail in this case).
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran.
Sh. Vijay Goswami Ld. Counsel for Imran @ Model.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW4 ASI Satender Singh
is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination-in-
chief is deferred due to reasons mentioned in the evidence sheet. PW4
is bound down for the next date of hearing.

2. Put up for PE 18.03.2024.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
29.11.2023

s