

SC No.206/21
State Vs. Imran & Anr
FIR No.214/2020
PS Bhajanura

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for
applicant/surety Abdul Rahaman.

An application for withdrawal of surety moved on
behalf of surety/applicant Abdul Rahaman is pending for disposal.

At the request of Ld. Proxy counsel, put up on
13.03.2024.

's'
(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.