

SC No.206/2021  
State Vs. Imran And Others  
FIR No.214 /2020  
PS Bhajan Pura

18.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused are produced from JC with Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

No witness is present today. PW4 ASI Satender Singh is absent despite being bound down. He is already partly examined-in-chief. Accordingly, issue summons again to this witness to appear on NDOH. Put up for PE on 06.05.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
18.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.