

IA No. 3/24
SC No. 206/21
State Vs. Imran
FIR No. 214/20
PS Bhajanpura

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohit, proxy counsel for applicant.

File is taken up as an application has been moved on behalf of applicant Imran for releasing jamatalashi articles.

Heard. As per the personal search memo, the articles be released to applicant. Accordingly, the application is allowed. Copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. counsel for applicant, if prayed.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.04.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.