

SC No. 206/2021
State Vs. Imran And Others
FIR No. 214 /2020
PS Bhajan Pura

23.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, and Mohit Goswami, Ld.
Counsels for accused Imran @ Model.
Asif and Salman Saif, Ld.counsel for accused Imran.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present.
2. IO/SI Rahul is present. He was called as on the MLC of the victim opinion regarding nature of injury has not been obtained. He submits that he has been transferred from PS Bhajanpura about two years back. Accordingly, issue notice to SHO, PS Bhajanpura to make efforts for furnishing opinion on the MLC of the victim in the present case. For this purpose, original MLC be collected from ahlmad by the police staff subject to furnishing attested copy of the same on record. Further after obtaining medical opinion, original MLC shall be kept back on record. Copy of this order be sent to SHO concerned for necessary information and compliance.
3. Put up on 02.09.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.07.2024

‘s’