

SC No. 206/2021
State Vs. Imran And Others
FIR No.214 /2020
PS Bhajan Pura

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from J/C.

1. Pairvi Officer ASI Yasin Khan is present and submits that MLC has been deposited in MRD section of GTB Hospital and result will be filed soon.
2. Put up for PE on 23.10.2024. PW4 ASI Satender Singh(for cross examination) be summoned for NDOH. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.09.2024

‘s’