

IA No. 04/24
State Vs. Imran @ Modal & Ors
FIR No. 214/20
PS Bhajanpura
SC No. 206/21

08.11.2024

Present: Ld. Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for accused Imran S/o. Sh. Rashid.

File is taken up today as an application has been filed on behalf of accused Imran S/o. Sh. Rashid for issuance of robkar to Jail Suptd. Mandoli Jail, Delhi.

Perusal of record shows that accused Imran S/o. Sh. Rashid has already been admitted to bail in this case on 31.07.2023 by my Ld. Predecessor and bail bond has already been furnished by accused on 01.08.2023.

In view of above, the aforesaid application is allowed and intimation be sent to Jail authority to release accused Imran S/o. Sh. Rashid forthwith, if he is not required in any other case.

Copy of this order be sent to jail authorities for necessary information and compliance.

Put up for the date already fixed.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.11.2024

‘s’