

SC No. 206/2021
State Vs. Imran And Others
FIR No. 214/2020
PS: Bhajanpura.

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S N Qureshi and Sh. Abdul Sattar, Ld.
Counsel for accused Imran and Imran @ Model.
Accused Imran @ Model produced from JC
along with Sh. Abdul Sattar Ld. Amicus Curiae.

PW-3 ASI Ramroop is examined and discharged.

PW-5 Dr. Saurabh is partly examined-in-chief
and his examination in chief is deferred for want of original
MLC.

Let Medical Record Officer of GTB hospital be
summoned along with the original MLC dated 17.03.2020 of
victim Saurabh Gupta prepared by Dr. Zuha Ahmed on next
date of hearing.

Put up for P.E on 17.02.2024.

Issue fresh summons to Dr. Saurabh for the next
date of hearing.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.12.2024