

**SC No. 206/2021**  
**State v. Imran and others**  
**FIR No. 214/2020**  
**PS Bhajanpura**

**03.04.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Imran @ Model produced from JC along  
with Sh. Abdul Sattar, amicus curiae.  
Accused Imran, son of Rashid on bail along with  
Sh. S. N. Qureshi, Advocate.

PW Manisha Upadhyay, SSO (Biology) is present.  
She is examined as PW6 and discharged.

IO/SI Rahul has sent request. Allowed. He be  
summoned again for his evidence for the next date. MHC (M)  
along with case property be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 25.04.2025.  
Remaining witnesses be summoned for that date.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**03.04.2025/ap**