

SC 206/2021
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS
FIR No. 214/2020
(Bhajan Pura)

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. counsel for the accused
Imran.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. counsel for the accused
Imran @ Model.
Accused Imran S/o Rashid in person.
Accued Imran @ Model is produced from JC.
PW SI Himmat Singh and PW SI Rahul in
person.
Sh. Abdul Sattar Gazi, Ld. Amicus Curie for
accused Imran @ Model.

PW 7 SI Himmat Singh has been examined in
chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW 8 SI Rahul has been examined in chief.
Cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel
for both the accused persons.

Let PW Ct. Ashwani and PW 8 SI Rahul be
summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case
property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **19.05.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.04.2025/nk