

SC 206/2021
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS
FIR No. 214/2020
(Bhajan Pura)

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Imran @ Model on bail along with
Sh. Amit Kasana, Advocate.
Accused Imran, son of Rashid is absent.

NBWs against accused Imran, son of Rashid received back as unexecuted. Notice to his surety is served but he is not present.

Fresh NBWs be issued against accused Imran, son of Rashid and notice under section 491 BNSS to his surety returnable on 22.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.10.2025/ap