

SC 206/2021
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS
FIR 214/2020
(Bhajan Pura)

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Both the accused in person.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. counsel for the Imran S/o
Rashid.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. counsel for the accused
Imran @ Model.
PW 8 SI Rahul in person.

PW 8 SI Rahul has been cross examined and
discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that no other
witness remains to be examined.

Put up for SA as well as DE, if any, on **08.12.2025** at
02.00 pm.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.11.2025/nk