

SC No.206/2021
State v. Imran and others
FIR No.214/2020
PS Bhajanpura

17.01.2026

Present: None for the State.
Both accused in person (on bail).
Ld. counsel for the accused Imran@Model.
Sh. S.N.Queshi and Sh. Jitendra Kumar Ld. counsel
for the accused Imran S/o Rashid.

Final arguments heard.

Written submissions may file within a weeks.

Put up for judgment on **06.02.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.01.2026/nk