

10 SC 206/2021
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS
FIR No. 214/2020
PS Bhajan Pura

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused on bail.

One regular steno of the Court was on leave since last two days and one steno is on leave today also. Hence, judgment not ready.

Put up for judgment on 20.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.02.2026/ap