

SC 206/2021
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS
FIR No. 214/2020
(Bhajan Pura)

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused in person.

Undersigned is busy in judgment of two State cases listed next week, hence, judgment in this case is not ready.

Both accused submit that date for judgment may be fixed after Ramadan.

At request, put up for judgment on **24.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.02.2026/nk