

SC 206/2021
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS
FIR No.214/2020
PS (Bhajan Pura)

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused in person.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for the accused
Imran @ Model.

Vied separate judgment of even date, both the accused are hereby convicted for charged offence u/s 394/34 IPC. Further, accused Imran S/o Rashid is convicted for the charged offence u/s 411 IPC. Accused Imran @ Model is convicted for the charged offence u/s 397/34 IPC as well as charged offence u/s 27 of Arms Act.

Let previous conviction report of both the convicts be called for the NDOH.

Let report be called from Jail Superintendent regarding the exact time spent by both the convicts in jail in this case.

Also, Jail superintendent is directed to apprise regarding the conduct of the convicts while in jail viz, if any tickets were issued to them, etc.

Put up for arguments on sentence on **09.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
24.03.2026/nk