

**SC 206/2021**  
**STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS**  
**FIR No. 214/2020**  
**(Bhajan Pura)**

**28.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both the convicts in person.  
Sh. M.L. Verma, Ld. counsel for both the convicts.

Ld. counsel for both the convicts that he has not received the copy of judgment, however reader submits that on the LDOH, there was some problem in computer and they are advised to collect the copy later but they did not collect the same.

They are supplied the copy today itself.

Ld. counsel seeks longer date for arguments on sentence.

At request, put up for arguments on sentence on  
**18.05.2026.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**28.04.2026/nk**