

17 SC 206/2021  
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS  
FIR No. 214/2020  
PS Bhajan Pura

18.05.2026

**Present:** Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. APP for the State.  
Both accused Imran S/o rashid & Imran @ Model  
in person.

Ld. Counsel is not available for arguments on  
sentence.

At request put up on 29.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
18.05.2026/k