

SC 206/2021
STATE Vs. IMRAN AND OTHERS
FIR No. 214/2020
(Bhajan Pura)

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the convicts are absent.

No one appeared on behalf of the convicts.

Matter called repeated times since morning.

Let NBWs be issued against both convicts and notice
to their sureties for the NDOH.

Put up on **06.06.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.05.2026/nk